

BOROUGH OF METUCHEN

MIDDLESEX COUNTY

Tel. (732) 632-8540 • Fax (732) 632-8100 • 500 Main Street • Metuchen, N.J. 08840

APPLICATION FOR DEVELOPMENT

Application Number	r Applicant Name		Date Receiv	ed Date Deemed Complete
1 Application				
1. Application				
A. Location	100 P			
Street Address		ect Street		
Block	152		01 & 51.02 Zone	
Situated on	East	side of	Prospect Stree	
distant	0	feet from	High Street	
B. The Site is Loca	ted:			
☐ Within 200' of Ed	dison Township	☐ Adjacent to Co	unty Road	Adjacent to State Highway
C. Status:				
XX New	☐ Revision or Re	submission of Prior	Application No.	
D. Type (Check all that	Apply):			
☐ Concept	⊠ XPrelim	inary	XX Final	XX Conditional Use Approva
☐ Minor Site Plan	X⊠ Major Site Plan		☐ Minor Subdivision	☐ Major Subdivision
☐ (a) – Appeal	☐ (b) – Interpretation		¼ (c) – Variance (Bulk)	☐ (d) – Variance (Use)
XIXI Request for Wai	ver of Submission I	Requirements	XXOther Excepti	on
E. Nature of Relief	or Variance Reque	e st (List Ordinance Refe		
	hed Addendur		Hence Gecaons)	
		i.e.		
				0)
F D-4 ! D!				
	ition of any previo	us Board Hearing	s involving this Site	

G. Plat Submission (List maps and other exhibits accompanying this application)

Architectural Plan by Schmitt Anderson Architects last dated 8/23/22
Sheets A1 - A2; Site Plan by Menlo Engineering last dated 10/31/22
Sheets 1 - 12; Menlo Engineering Truck Movement Plan last dated 10/31/22;
Narrative; Survey by Wayne Ingram dated 2/17/22; Major Site Plan Checklist;
Zoning Permit Application

HES EQUITY LLC

APPLICATION ADDENDUM - SECTION 1E

100 PROSPECT STREET

BLOCK 152, LOT 51.01 & 51.02

Nature of Relief or Variance Request:

VARIANCES:

Section 110-64:

Minimum Lot Area – 40,000sf required / 33,080sf existing / 33,080sf proposed

Minimum Lot Width – 200ft required / 120ft existing / 120ft proposed

Front Yard Setback – 40ft required / 9.9ft existing / 9.9ft proposed

Side Yard Setback – 20ft required / 4.6ft existing / 4.6ft proposed

Maximum Building Coverage – 50% required / 30.2% existing / 57.7% proposed

Maximum Impervious Coverage - 70% required / 32.7% existing / 78.9% proposed

EXCEPTIONS:

Section 110-154B - Parking - 25 stalls required / 0 stalls existing / 11 stalls proposed

Section 110-155B – Minimum Loading Berths – 4 berths required / 1 berth existing / 2 berths proposed

Section 110-130C – Front Yard Parking Setback – 40ft required / n/a existing / 5.5ft proposed

Section 110-130F – Building Setback to Parking Area – 15ft required / n/a existing / 1.10ft proposed

Section 110-136A – Massing – 150ft required / 105.7ft existing / 180.7ft proposed

Section 110-136D - Flat Roof - Not permitted / flat roof existing / flat roof proposed

Section 110-151D - Driveway Width-2 way traffic - 35ft required / 35ft existing / 41.2ft proposed

Section 110-175B – Parking Lot Buffering/Screening – 10ft required / 10.2ft existing / 5.5ft proposed

2. Applicant Information

A. Applicant		
First Name	HES Equity LLC	Phone 347-633-1367
Last Name		Di
Street Address	100 Prospect Street	Fax
City / State	Metuchen NJ Zip 08840	Email hesequityllc@gmail.com
B. Applicant is a	a/an:	
☐ Individual	☐ Partnership ☐ Corporation	™ Other Limited Liability Co
C. Applicant's R	elationship to Owner:	
XX Owner	☐ Lessee ☐ Purchaser Under C	ontract
D. Owner (if other	than Applicant; requires Owner's Consent on Page 6)	N/A
First Name		Phone
Last Name		m :
Street Address	Value Annual	
City / State	Zip	Email
3. Applicant's	Experts	
A. Attorney (Regu	ired if Applicant is a Corporation; must be a licensed in the	State of New Jersey)
Name	John Wiley, Jr.	
Street Address	216 Amboy Avenue	Fax 732-494-3944
City / State	Metuchen NJ Zip 08840	Email john@wileylavender.com
B. Engineer		·
Name	Menlo Engineering Associate	S Phone 732-846-8585
Street Address	261 Cleveland Avenue	Fax 732-846-9439
City / State	Highland Park NJ Zip 08904	Email blane@menloeng.com
C. Architect	·	
Name	Schmitt Anderson Architects	Phone 732-603-9252
Street Address	10 Hillside Avenue	_ Fax
City / State	Metuchen NJ Zip 08840	Email saa.metuchen@verizon.net
D. Other Professi	onal Consultants	
Name	4000000	Phone
Street Address		Fax
City / State	Zip	Email

4. Plat / Plan Data

A. Present Use	of Land / Stru	<u>cture</u>						
Warehouse	with anc	illary offic	ce space			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
of 9,098s 10,000sf office sp	ion of a f, which warehouse ace and c	new 1-story includes a s will be rer	warehouse on small dispatc novated to re to low-bay s emain.	h/entry move 1,6	are 12s	ea. The earth of firs	exist	ting loor
C. Building Dat	<u>ta</u>							
Existing :	– Floor Area:	11,315sf	Height in St	ories & Feet:	2	stories		
Addition:	Floor Area:	9,098sf	Height in St	ories & Feet:	1	story		
New Bldg:	Floor Area:	9,098sf	Height in St	ories & Feet:	1	story		
Total Floor Are	a:	20,413sf				W=1/1/1		and the same of th
D. Subdivision	Data N/A							
Area:	Entire Tract:	Portion being subdivided:						
No. of Lots:	Present	Proposed:						
No. of Units:	Demolished:	Proposed:						
Purpose:				10.176		MARTINIA PROPERTY AND	and the second section of the s	Martificanication
E. Non-Resider	ntial Use Data		Present			Proposed		
Total Floor Are	a of Building:	11,315sf			20,413sf			
Floor Area to b	e Occupied:	11,315sf		**************************************		20,413sf	=	
Off-Street Parking:		open lot				11 space		ALLANA DE LA CALLANA DE LA CAL
Number of Employees:		5				10-11		
Days & Hours	of Operation:	Mon-Sat	8am-7pm	Mon-	Fri	7am-5pm	Sat	8am-12pm
Machinery / Equipment Used:		For	lift					
Description of (Operation(s):	Gene	eral Warehous	e Distri	but	ion		

5. Request for Bulk Variance

A. Bulk Regulations	District Requirements	Present	Proposed	Varianc
Min. Lot Area	40,000sf	33,080sf	33,080sf	XX
Min. Lot Width	200ft	120ft	120ft	X
Min. Lot Depth (Average)	200ft	260.9ft	260.9ft	
Min. Front Yard Setback	40ft	^{9.9} High/15.2f	t Prospect ""	XX
Min. Side Yard Setback (Left)	20ft	4.6ft	4.6ft	 28
Min. Side Yard Setback (Right)	man areasann obeginnin arini-teresa terbiliga	The second section of the second seco	manna wassana amina a tominaa was	
Min. Side Yard Setback (Combined)	lang samplanings, metalongas, to agree and property		CONTRACTOR SHARE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	
Min. Rear Yard Setback	50ft	144.3ft	50.5ft	Г
Max. Building Coverage	50%	30.28	57.7%	 XX
Max. Impervious Coverage	70%	32.7%	78.9%	XX
Max. Height	35ft/3 Story	22ft/1 & 2 Stor	- minimisedas presidentames compensata samelames	ory
The existing conditions setback (corner lot wit	th two frontag	es), side yard	setback.	t yar
setback (corner lot wit	nal conditions of the	es), side yard property that prevent t ew warehouse st	setback. he applicant from ructure which	ch
setback (corner lot with the Zoning Ordinance of the applicant seeks to	nal conditions of the construct a new yearlance request work	es), side yard property that prevent t ew warehouse st he existing war	setback. he applicant from ructure which cehouse structure	ch cture

6. Request for Conditional Use Approval / Use Variance A. Describe below the specifics of the request.	Will provide testimony at the public hearing.
B. Describe below the special reasons which exist that support the g	ranting of the request.
C. Describe below how the public interest will be served by the grant	
	1
D. Describe below what circumstances exist or what measures will be granted, the surrounding property owners will experience no adverse	taken to ensure that if the request is
E. Describe below how the granting of the request will not result in su nor substantially impair the intent and purpose of the Zone Plan and t	bstantial detriment to the public good he Zoning Ordinance.

7. Correspondence

A. Person to be	contacted in regard to all	matters pertaining	to this App	olication (If other than Applicant)
First Name	John		Phone	732-494-6099
Last Name	Wiley		Phone	
Street Address	046 - 1		Fax	732-494-3944
City / State	Metuchen NJ	Zip 08840	Email	john@wileylavender.com
			•	
8. Verification	<u>n and Authorization</u>			
IS MY RESPO METUCHEN RI TO COMPLY ENFORCEMEN	RK DESCRIBED HEREIN AND CE DNSIBILITY TO BE AWARE OF ELATING TO THIS APPLICATION WITH ANY PROVISIONS OF TH IT ACTION.	RTIFY TO THE ACCURA AND COMPLY WITH A I. I UNDERSTAND THA HE APPLICATION REN	ACY OF THAT ALL ZONING I FAILURE TO DERS IT NU	DEVELOPMENT ONLY FOR THE LOCATION INFORMATION. I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT IT REQUIREMENTS OF THE BOROUGH OF O PROVIDE ACCURATE INFORMATION OR LL AND VOID AND MAY RESULT IN AN
DEFINED BY	IANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE	E REGULATIONS REGA OF METUCHEN, THIS A	ARDING ZON APPLICATION	LOCATION UNTIL THE APPLICANT/OWNER ING AND PROPERTY MAINTENANCE AS AND ASSOCIATED APPROVALS DO NOT Y LAW.
-			•	
A. Applicant's V	/erification			
	THE STATEMENTS CONTAINED	AN THIS APPLICATION	ADE TRIIE	
		C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	ARE TRUE.	
Name Jo	hn Wiley, Jr./Att	orney for Ag	plican	Date 12/1/22
Signature				Annual Annua
		77		
B. Owner's Auth	norization	/		
DOCUMENTO PRES	THAT I AM THE OWNER OF RECENTED TO THE PLANNING BOAF	RD / ZONING BOARD OF	Y DESCRIBE ADJUSTME	D HEREON AND THAT I CONCUR WITH THE NT. I HEREBY AUTHORIZE THE APPLICANT
Name			h this of the forest manufacture and a six of the final production of the first of the first operation operation of the first operation operatio	Date
Signature		one of the state o		
	ax Number:			